

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6237-6238/2005

BABY MOHANA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILLI BABU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5476 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5476/2005

Service is complete. Respondent No. 1 alone is having appearance.

Respondent No. 1 has already filed counter affidavit.

To be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No. 6237-6238/2005

The petitioners shall take fresh steps to complete
the service by

registered AD post within two weeks.

List again on 24.04.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

rc