

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).6237-6238/2005

BABY MOHANA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILLI BABU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5476 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. T.Raja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.6237-6238/2005

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.1.

There is no appearance for respondent Nos.2, 5, 6, 8 and 9.

The application for substituted service is defective.

Cure defect in a week.

SLP(C) No.5476/2005

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

There is no appearance for respondent No.2.

List again on 21.8.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar