

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6237-6238/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2004 in SA No. 1736/2004 & SA No. 1737/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BABY MOHANA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILLI BABU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5476 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERSince the pleadings are complete in both the matters, let them
be listed for final disposal in the month of November, 2009.(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master