

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).6237-6238/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2004 in SA No.
1736/2004 & SA No. 1737/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BABY MOHANA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILLI BABU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5476 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 29/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Aravindh, Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

Mr. A.Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let this matter be listed on a non-miscellaneous day
in the month of April, 2010.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master Court Master