

RITEM NO.7
(mentioned)

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).6237-6238/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2004 in SA No.
1736/2004 & SA No. 1737/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BABY MOHANA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILLI BABU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 5476 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 06/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Aravindh, Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.
Mr. A.Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the
petitioners, let this matter be adjourned for two
weeks to enable the petitioners to file additional
documents.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master