

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6237-6238/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2004 in SA No.1736/2004,
SA No.1737/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BABY MOHANA & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILLI BABU & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)WITH S.L.P.(C) NO.5476 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 13/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJARFor Petitioner(s)
Mr. V. Balachandran, AORFor Respondent(s)
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, AORUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E ROn the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, let
this matter be adjourned for a period of four weeks, to
enable the petitioners to file a copy of the Trial Court
judgment.(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar