

Listed on 26.7.2013
Court No. 11
Item No. 201

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 6237-6238 AND 5426
OF 2005

Baby Mohana and Anr. ..Petitioner

-VERSUS-

Dilli Babu & Anr. ..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th January, 2012 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, let this matter be adjourned for a period of four weeks, to enable the petitioners to file a copy of the Trial Court judgment."

It is submitted that in view of above-mentioned order. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed a copy of the Trial Court Judgment till date.

Service of show cause notice is complete in the above-mentioned matter.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 23rd day of July, 2012

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. V. Balachandran, Advocate.
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Advocate.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

hp