

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6237-6238/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2004 in SA No.1736/2004, SA No.1737/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BABY MOHANA & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILLI BABU & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5476 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 02/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. S. Muthu Krishnaa, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
petitioners, list next week.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER